PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2970786

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SHAKER CORPORATION | 08/06/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GHASSAN I SHAKER |
|-------------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | FLAT 11 |
| Internal Address: | 17 GROSVENOR SQUARE |
| City: | LONDON |
| State/Country: | ENGLAND |
| Postal Code: | W1X9LD |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5653981 |
| Patent Number: | 5660833 |
| Patent Number: | 5668119 |
| Patent Number: | 5744585 |
| Patent Number: | 5846758 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-255-8891

Email: sxb@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES S. SARA

Address Line 1: 2 E. MIFFLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 34658.010 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHARLES S. SARA |
| SIGNATURE: | /Charles S. Sara/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/06/2014 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 2

502924187 REEL: 033477 FRAME: 0654

PATENT

source=USPTO--140806--Assignment#page1.tif source=USPTO--140806--Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033477 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by Shaker Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 2 E. Mifflin Street, Suite 600, Madison, WI 53703 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) to His Excellency Sheikh Ghassan I. Shaker of Flat 11, 17 Grosvenor Square, London W1X9LD, England (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. patents:

| Patent No. | <u>Title</u> | Issue Date |
|------------|---|------------|
| 5,653,981 | Use of Nigella Sativa to Increase Immune Function | 08-05-1997 |
| 5,660,833 | Anti-Tussive Composition | 08-26-1997 |
| 5,668,119 | Topical Pharmaceutical Containing Heparin and Method of Treatment | 09-16-1997 |
| 5,744,585 | Human Monoclonal Antibody Against Lung Carcinoma | 04-28-1998 |
| 5,846,758 | Method of Diagnosing Auto-Immune Disease | 12-08-1998 |

including, without limitation, the right to bring legal action to enforce said patent and retain any benefit resulting from such enforcement for infringements occurring prior to the date of this assignment.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the inventions to the ASSIGNEE, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that it will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the inventions. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns desire to make substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNOR covenants that it will at any time

1

PATENT REEL: 033477 FRAME: 0656 and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that its entire beneficial interest in the inventions to which the above patents relate is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisionals, or continuations resulting from any such patents, with or without priority claims.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that it will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the inventions known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Executed and delivered this 6th day of August, 2014.

ASSIGNOR: Sh

Its: Secretary

State of Wisconsin County of Dane

Personally appeared before me this 6th day of August, 2014, Charles S. Sara, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEA)

Notary Public

My Commission expires 5/21/2017